FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPRO\	/AL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average bui	den
hours per response	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Derivative Security Or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) Date Execution Date, if Transaction Derivative Securities (Month/Day/Year) Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Of Underlying Or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) Of Underlying Or Exercise Securities S	(Print or Typ	pe Responses	3)															
A Derivative Conversion Date Convers					ŭ ,							:	(Check all applicable)					
TAMPA, FL 33634 (City) (State) (City) (Ci					` · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·													
City					4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)								_X_Form filed by One Reporting PersonForm filed by More than One Reporting Person					
Code V Amount Code V Amount Code Co	<u>'</u>				Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acqui							Acqui						
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number. Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) I. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) Derivative Security (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 3) Da		Date	Execution Date, any		Date, if Co	ode nstr.	8)	(A) (Ins	(A) or Disposed o (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		(D) Owned Followi Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		ing Reported		Ownership of Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) Non-Employee Director Option (Right to Buy) Non-Employee Director (Nonth/Day/Year) Non-Employee Director (Nonth/Day/Year	Reminder: I	Report on a so	eparate line for each		· Derivati	ive S	Securities A	Acqı	Pers in th disp	ons vis for lays a	rm are not re a currently v d of, or Benef	equired valid O	d to i	respond control n	unless the		ed SEC 1-	174 (9-02)
Non-Employee Director Option (Right to Buy) Solution Code V (A) (D) Date Expiration Date Expiration Date Title Amount or Number of Shares (Instr. 4)	Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any	4. Transaction Code		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4,		6. Date Exercisal Expiration Date (Month/Day/Yea		isable and 7. Ti te of U Year) Secu		T. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities		Derivative Security	Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Ownershi Form of Derivativ Security: Direct (D or Indirect	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Employee Director Option (Right to Buy) A 140,000 06/22/2017 06/22/2027 Common Stock 140,000 \$ 0 140,000 1 D					Code	v	(A)	(D)		able		Title		or Number		(Instr. 4)		
Reporting Owners	Employee Director Option (Right to		06/22/2017		A		. ,		06/22/2	2017	06/22/2027			140,000	\$ 0	140,000 4	D D	
	Repor	ting O	wners															

D (1 0 N /411	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Telling Fred 4902 EISENHOWER BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33634	X						

Signatures

/s/ Mark A. Catchur, as Attorney-in-Fact for Frederick W. Telling	06/26/2017
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents an award of options to purchase shares of the Company's common stock under the Company's 2012 Equity Incentive Plan in connection with service to the Company as a director. The options vest on the first anniversary of the grant date. The option exercise price is the closing price on the date of the grant, June 22, 2017

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.